



| LOT 3 | OWNER'S CERTIFICATE & DEDICATION |
|--|--|
| BLOCK 52 ORIGINAL TOWN OF SANGER VOL. 48, PG. 630 ET D.R.D.C.T. | STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF DENTON § |
| UM U.K.U.C.T. 586 | WE, ISAAC JAMES ELMORE and LAUREN ADDINGTON-ELMORE , the undersigned, are the owners of the land shown on this plat within the area described by metes and bounds, as follows: |
| | BEING a 0.648 acre tract of land situated in the Reuben Bebee Survey, Abstract Number 29, City of Sanger, Denton County, Texas, and being all of a called 0.648 of an acre tract of land conveyed to Isaac James Elmore and wife, Lauren Addington-Elmore by warranty deed with vendor's lien of record in Document Number 2023-23004 of the Official Records of Denton County, Texas, and being more particularly described by metes & bounds as follows: BEGINNING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the South right-of-way line of Bolivar Street, being the Northwest corner of said Elmore tract, also being the Northeast corner of a tract of land conveyed to Tyce Simmons by warranty deed with vendor's lien of record in |
| & | Volume 1542, Page 823 of the Real Property Records of Denton County, Texas, from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found in said South right-of-way line, being the Northwest corner of said Simmons tract, also being the Northeast corner of a called 0.50 acre tract of land conveyed to Uriel Ramirez Garcia and Rosa Mercedes Peres Rios by warranty deed of record in Document Number 2019-159563 of said Official Records bears S86°20'41"W, 79.00 feet; |
| | THENCE, N86°20'41"E, along the South right-of-way line of Bolivar Street, being the common North line of said Elmore tract, a distance of 168.06 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a green plastic cap stamped "EAGLE SURVEYING" set at the Southwest intersection of Bolivar Street and N. 7th Street, being the Northeast corner of said Elmore tract; THENCE, S02°55'41"E, along the West right-of-way line of N. 7th Street, being the common East line of said Elmore tract, a |
| | distance of 184.06 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a green plastic cap stamped "EAGLE SURVEYING" set in said West right-of-way line, being the Southeast corner of said Elmore tract, also being the Easterly Northeast corner of a called 0.367 acre tract of land conveyed to Kevin Willis and Cala Willis by general warranty deed with vendor's lien of record in Document Number 2022-106417 of said Official Records, from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found at the Northwest intersection of N. 7 th Street and Cherry Street, being the Southeast corner of said Willis tract bears S02°55'41"E, a distance of 99.90 feet; |
| | THENCE, S86°18'58"W, along the South line of said Elmore tract, being the common North line of said Willis tract, a distance of 114.86 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a green plastic cap stamped "EAGLE SURVEYING" set at a re-entrant corner of said Willis tract, being the common Southerly Southwest corner of said Elmore tract; THENCE, N02°44'07"W, along the West line of said Elmore tract, being the common East line of said Willis tract, a distance of 48.72 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a green plastic cap stamped "EAGLE SURVEYING" set at a re-entrant corner of said Elmore |
| | tract, being the Northerly Northeast corner of said Willis tract; THENCE , S85°40'09"W, along the South line of said Elmore tract, being the common North line of said Willis tract and a called 0.37 acre tract of land conveyed to Seth A. Singleton and Brandy M. Singleton by warranty deed with vendor's lien of record in Document Number 2023-135860 of said Official Records, a distance of 51.64 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a green plastic cap stamped "EAGLE SURVEYING" set in the North line of said Singleton tract, being the Westerly Southwest corner of said Elmore tract, also being the Southeast corner of said Simmons tract, from which a bent 1/2-inch iron rod found for reference bears S60°40'43"W, a distance of 1.19 feet; |
| LED 0.290 ACRES OSHUA A. FINN L. 4936, PG. 1534 R.P.R.D.C.T. | THENCE , N03°39'19"W, along the West line of said Elmore tract, being the common East line of said Simmons tract, a distance of 136.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING , and containing an area of 0.648 acres, or 28,240 square feet of land, more or less. |
| LOT 2 | NOW THEREFORE KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT ISAAC JAMES ELMORE and LAUREN ADDINGTON-ELMORE, does hereby adopt this plat designating the hereinabove described property as ELMORE ADDITION an addition to the City of Sanger, Texas, and does hereby dedicate to the public use forever by fee simple title, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all streets, thoroughfares, alleys, fire lanes, drive aisles, parks, and watercourses, and to the public use forever easements for sidewalks, storm drainage facilities, utilities, and any other |
| BLOCK 53 AL TOWN OF SANGER /OL. 48, PG. 630 D.R.D.C.T. | property necessary to serve the plat and to implement the requirements of the subdivision regulations and other City codes and do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, successors and assigns to warrant and to forever defend the title on the land so dedicated. Further, the undersigned covenants and agrees that he/she shall maintain all easements and facilities in a state of good repair and functional condition at all times in accordance with City codes and regulations. No buildings, fences, trees, shrubs, or other improvements or growths shall be constructed or placed upon, over, or across the easements as shown, except that landscape improvements may be installed, if approved by the City of Sanger. The City of Sanger and public entities shall have the right to access and maintain all respective easements without the necessity at any time of procuring permission from anyone. |
| LOT LINE | WITNESS MY HAND THIS DAY OF, 2024. |
| · · · — · · — · · — · | ISAAC JAMES ELMORE |
| | BY: Signature Date |
| LOT 3 | STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF § |
| ALLED 0.20 ACRES ARBARA JACKSON DC. NO. 2018-18417 O.R.D.C.T. | BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ISAAC JAMES ELMORE , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated. |
| | GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE OFFICE this day of, 2024. |
| | Notary Public in and for the State of Texas |
| | |
| | BY: Date |
| | STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF |
| | BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared LAUREN ADDINGTON-ELMORE , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated. |
| | GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE OFFICE this day of, 2024. |
| | Notary Public in and for the State of Texas |
| ELMO | INOR PLAT READDITION |
| | 1 & 2, BLOCK A 0.648 ACRES 2 LOTS |
| C JAMES ELMORE A | 648 ACRE TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO ND WIFE, LAUREN ADDINGTON-ELMORE, MENT NUMBER 2023-23004, O.R.D.C.T. |
| TUATED IN THE REUE | BEN BEBEE SURVEY, ABSTRACT No. 29, ER, DENTON COUNTY, TEXAS |